on September 3, 2024, concerning proposed Ordinance No. 9493, “An Or-
dinance authorizing the sale of approximately 4.3 +/- acres in the West 
Ouachita Industrial Park to Chandler Land & Site Services, Inc. for and in 
the consideration of the total price of fifty-nine thousand seven hundred 
and no/100 dollars ($59,700.00)” said hearing to be held in the Police Jury 
meeting room in the Ouachita Parish Police Jury Administrative Building, 
100 Bry Street, Monroe, LA 71201.

All interested parties are urged to attend.
Karen Cupit
Recording Secretary
Publication Dates: